



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 31/2022

CBI

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SRICHAND AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL**

**ORDER**

%

**01.02.2023**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 17.10.2022 for service of respondents.

As per office note, PF is lying under objection.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondents to be served by all permissible modes subject to petitioner filing fresh PF after removing objections within three weeks.

Put up on 24.05.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 1, 2023/yo**