



\$~7

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.L.P. 31/2022

CBI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Goel, SPP with Mr.  
Kartik Kaushal, Advocate.  
(Mob-9711035315)

versus

SRICHAND AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA**  
**AGGARWAL**

**ORDER**  
**24.05.2023**

%

Matter is pending for service of respondents.

As per office note, PF has not been filed for service of respondents.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks some time to take steps for service of respondents. Heard. Allowed.

One last and final opportunity is granted to take steps for service of respondents.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondents to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within two weeks.

Put up on 09.10.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 24, 2023/yo**