



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 31/2022**

CBI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Atul Guleria and Mr.
Shubham Gupta, Advs.**

versus

SRICHAND AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Dagar, Adv. for
R-3.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

19.02.2024

%

Matter is pending for service of R-2 to 4.

As per office note, PF has not been filed for service of R-2 to 4.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that affidavit of service has been filed. The same is on record. As per the affidavit of service R-2 and 4 have been served, although, there is no appearance on behalf of R-2 and 4.

Learned counsel for R-3 enters appearance and seeks one week time to file vakalatnama. Heard. Allowed.

Renotify on 08.05.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/yo