



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 31/2022**

CBI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ashwani Chauhan, Mr. S. Singh, Mr. Sachin and Mr. Anshay S., Advs.**

versus

SRICHAND AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Dagar, Adv. for R-3.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.05.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 17.10.2022 for service of respondents.

As observed in order dated 19.02.2024, respondents have already been served.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that since the matter has been marked recently, he seeks some time to go through the file. He further submits that a short accommodation be given so as to address appropriate submission as Investigating Officer could not be contacted despite efforts.

Heard, in view of the submission, renotify on 06.08.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 8, 2024/yo