



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.L.P. 31/2022

CBI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP with Mr.
Aryan Rakesh and Mr. Pankaj
Kumar, Advs.

versus

SRICHAND AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv. for R-
1 (through VC)
Mr. Amish Ram Dabas, Ms.
Shreya Dabas and Mr.
Himanshu Dagar, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

27.11.2024

%

The regular stenographer is on leave today.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 17.10.2022 for service of respondents.

As observed in order dated 19.02.2024, respondent nos. 2 to 4 have already been served.

It is submitted by learned counsel for R-1 that R-1 had died on 13.10.2024. Ld. Counsel for petitioner/CBI seeks time to verify the factum of death of R-1.

Let the factum of death of R-1 be verified by petitioner/CBI for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on 06.02.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/PU