



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 31/2022**

CBI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP with Mr. Aryan, Advs.**

versus

SRICHAND AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amish Ram, Ms. Shreya and Mr. Himanshu, Advs. for R-3.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.02.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 17.10.2022 for service of respondents.

As observed in order dated 19.02.2024, respondent nos. 2 to 4 have already been served.

As per office note, vakalatnama on behalf of R-3 has been filed.

Death verification report of R-1 has been handed over across the board. The same is taken on record. As per the same, R-1 has expired on 13.10.2024.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.03.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 6, 2025/yo