



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 31/2022 & CRL.M.A. 447/2022**

CBI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP**

versus

SRICHAND AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anish Ram Dabas, Mr. Shreyas
S. Dabas, Mr. Himanshu, Advs. for
R-3**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

% **ORDER
07.03.2025**

List on 08.07.2025

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 7, 2025/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any