



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 31/2022 & CRL.M.A. 447/2022**

CBI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP  
with Mr. Aryan Rakesh,  
Mr. Prashant Upadhyay &  
Ms. Swati, Advs.

versus

SRICHAND AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amish Ram Dabas &  
Mr. Himanshu Dagar,  
Advs.  
Mr. Abhishek Prasad,  
Adv. for R2 & R4 with R2  
& R4 in person

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**08.10.2025**

1. All the respondents have been served and are duly represented except Respondent No. 1 who is stated to have expired.
2. The learned proxy counsel for CBI requests for an adjournment.
3. At his request, list on 15.12.2025.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**OCTOBER 8, 2025**

**"SS"**