



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 31/2022 & CRL.M.A. 447/2022**

CBI .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP,  
CBI.

versus

SRICHAND AND ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Abhishek Prasad,  
Adv. for R-2 & R-4 with  
R-2 & R-4 in person.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **15.12.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the CBI requests for an adjournment stating that a new counsel will be engaged on behalf of the CBI in the present case.
2. On his request, list on 13.02.2026.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**DECEMBER 15, 2025**

'KDK'